THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 108-72

BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING ROBERT YOUNG AS PERSONNEL OFFICER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 THAT Mr. Robert Young be and is hereby appointed Personnel Officer for The Corporation of the City of North Bay effective October 16, 1972.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 1ST DAY OF NOVEMBER 1972. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 13th DAY OF NOVEMBER 1972. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 13th DAY OF NOVEMBER 1972.

Jun Pinen

CITY CLERK CITY CLERK